
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS DISTRICT 5 PIMA COUNTY ELECTIONS

PROPOSED POLLING SITES

DISTANCE TO

2014 SITE

FROM

2012 SITE

IN MILES

CHURCH OF THE PAINTED HILLS COMMUNITY OF HOPE LUTHERAN CHURCH

SANCTUARY WELCOME CENTER

3295 W SPEEDWAY BOULEVARD 3141 W IRONWOOD HILLS DR

TOLSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL TOLSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

LIBRARY LIBRARY

1000 S GREASEWOOD ROAD 1000 S GREASEWOOD ROAD

ST. MARGARET MARY'S CHURCH ST. MARGARET MARY'S CHURCH 018 PCTS 018/035 SHARED A POLL SITE IN 2012

CLASSROOM #3 CLASSROOM #3 & AND WERE CONSOLIDATED INTO PCT 018

801 N GRANDE AVENUE 801 N GRANDE AVENUE 035 IN 2014.  NO CHANGE IN LOCATION

MISSION BRANCH PUBLIC LIBRARY MISSION BRANCH PUBLIC LIBRARY

MEETING ROOM MEETING ROOM

3770 S MISSION ROAD 3770 S MISSION ROAD

MOUNTAIN VISTA MOBILE HOME COMMUNITY PCTS 022/147 WERE CONSOLIDATED INTO

CLUB HOUSE PCT 022 IN 2014

4545 S MISSION ROAD NO CHANGE FOR 2012 PCT 022

DREXEL HEIGHTS COMMUNITY CENTER

MAIN ROOM

5200 S SAN JOAQUIN AVENUE

SOUTHWEST COMMUNITY CENTER CHAPEL IN THE HILLS BAPTIST CHURCH

HALLS #2 & #3 SOUTH BUILDING

5950 S CARDINAL AVENUE 5455 S WESTOVER AVENUE

AMERICAN LEGION SAHUARO POST 68 AMERICAN LEGION SAHUARO POST 68

LEGION MAIN BALLROOM LEGION MAIN BALLROOM

4724 S 12TH AVENUE 4724 S 12TH AVENUE

PCT 2014 PROPOSED POLLING SITE GE 2012 POLLING SITE
2012 

PCT #
REASON FOR CHANGE

0.0018

0.0020020 NO CHANGE

017 017 0.0

COMMUNITY OF HOPE LUTHERAN CHURCH IS 

NOT AVAILABLE
016 016 1.2

NO CHANGE

NEW LOCATION IS WITHIN PRECINCT 

BOUNDARIES
1.1

022 0.0

1.6

MOUNTAIN VISTA MOBILE HOME COMMUNITY

CLUBHOUSE

4545 S MISSION ROAD

023

022

025

023

147

025 NO CHANGE0.0
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BOARD OF SUPERVISORS DISTRICT 5 PIMA COUNTY ELECTIONS

PROPOSED POLLING SITES

DISTANCE TO

2014 SITE

FROM

2012 SITE

IN MILES

PCT 2014 PROPOSED POLLING SITE GE 2012 POLLING SITE
2012 

PCT #
REASON FOR CHANGE

COMMUNITY OF HOPE LUTHERAN CHURCH IS 

NOT AVAILABLE
016 016 1.2

NEW LIFE CHURCH OF GOD NEW LIFE CHURCH OF GOD

SANCTUARY SANCTUARY

330 W NEBRASKA STREET 330 W NEBRASKA STREET

HOPE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH HOPE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

SANCTUARY SANCTUARY

6740 S SANTA CLARA AVENUE 6740 S SANTA CLARA AVENUE

MOST HOLY TRINITY PARISH ARIZONA GAME & FISH DEPARTMENT ARIZONA GAME & FISH DEPARTMENT

GUADALUPE HALL CONFERENCE ROOM IS NOT AVAILABLE

1300 N GREASEWOOD ROAD 555 N GREASEWOOD ROAD

EL RIO NEIGHBORHOOD CENTER EL RIO NEIGHBORHOOD CENTER

SUN ROOM AND MOON ROOM (BLDG E) SUN ROOM AND MOON ROOM (BLDG E)

1390 W SPEEDWAY BOULEVARD 1390 W SPEEDWAY BOULEVARD

DONNA R LIGGINS NEIGHBORHOOD CENTER PCTS 042/232 WERE CONSOLIDATED INTO PCT 

042 IN 2014

MULTIPURPOSE ROOM

2160 N 6TH AVENUE NO CHANGE FOR 2012 PCT 042

OUR SAVIOUR'S LUTHERAN CHURCH OUR SAVIOUR'S LUTHERAN IS NOT 

KOCH CHAPEL AVAILABLE

1200 N CAMPBELL AVENUE

EXECUTIVE INN & SUITES OF TUCSON PCTS 043/156 WERE CONSOLIDATED INTO 

SONORAN ROOM PCT 043 IN 2014

333 W DRACHMAN STREET

PASCUA NEIGHBORHOOD CENTER NO CHANGE FOR 2012 PCT 156

BUILDING #1

785 W SAHUARO STREET

028

033

0.0026

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

0.7

037

026 NO CHANGE

1.1

028

033

0.0

0.0037

DONNA R LIGGINS NEIGHBORHOOD CENTER

MULTIPURPOSE ROOM

2160 N 6TH AVENUE

PASCUA NEIGHBORHOOD CENTER

BUILDING #1

042

232

0.0

2.2

043

0.0
785 W SAHUARO STREET

156

043

042
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BOARD OF SUPERVISORS DISTRICT 5 PIMA COUNTY ELECTIONS

PROPOSED POLLING SITES

DISTANCE TO

2014 SITE

FROM

2012 SITE

IN MILES

PCT 2014 PROPOSED POLLING SITE GE 2012 POLLING SITE
2012 

PCT #
REASON FOR CHANGE

COMMUNITY OF HOPE LUTHERAN CHURCH IS 

NOT AVAILABLE
016 016 1.2

TRINITY PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH GRACE EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

TRINITY HALL FELLOWSHIP HALL

400 E UNIVERSITY BOULEVARD 830 N 1ST AVENUE

VALENCIA BRANCH PUBLIC LIBRARY VALENCIA BRANCH PUBLIC LIBRARY 052 PCTS 052/060 SHARED A POLL SITE IN 2012
LARGE MEETING ROOM LARGE MEETING ROOM & AND WERE CONSOLIDATED INTO PCT 052

202 W VALENCIA ROAD 202 W VALENCIA ROAD 060  IN 2014. NO CHANGE IN LOCATION

DESERT DOVE CHRISTIAN CHURCH DESERT DOVE CHRISTIAN CHURCH 059 PCTS 059/207 SHARED A POLL SITE IN 2012 

WORSHIP BUILDING WORSHIP BUILDING & AND WERE CONSOLIDATED INTO PCT 059

6163 S MIDVALE PARK ROAD 6163 S MIDVALE PARK ROAD 207 IN 2014.  NO CHANGE IN LOCATION.

FIRST CHRISTIAN CHURCH FIRST CHRISTIAN CHURCH

CHAPEL AND PARLOR CHAPEL AND PARLOR

740 E SPEEDWAY BOULEVARD 740 E SPEEDWAY BOULEVARD

TEMPLE EMANU-EL TEMPLE EMANU-EL

SY JUSTER SOCIAL HALL SY JUSTER SOCIAL HALL

225 N COUNTRY CLUB ROAD 225 N COUNTRY CLUB ROAD

GRACE ST. PAUL'S EPISCOPAL CHURCH GRACE ST. PAUL'S EPISCOPAL CHURCH

MCBRIDE HALL MCBRIDE HALL

2331 E ADAMS STREET 2331 E ADAMS STREET

EMMANUEL BAPTIST CHURCH EMMANUEL BAPTIST CHURCH

PRESCHOOL C PRESCHOOL C

1825 N ALVERNON WAY 1825 N ALVERNON WAY

HIMMEL PARK BRANCH LIBRARY HIMMEL PARK BRANCH LIBRARY

MEETING ROOM MEETING ROOM

1035 N TREAT AVENUE 1035 N TREAT AVENUE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

TRINITY HAS BETTER PARKING

075

073

0.3

0.0

0.0

044

052

059

044

NO CHANGE

062

063

073

075

078 078

NO CHANGE

0.0

0.0

063

062

0.0

0.0

0.0
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PROPOSED POLLING SITES

DISTANCE TO

2014 SITE

FROM

2012 SITE

IN MILES

PCT 2014 PROPOSED POLLING SITE GE 2012 POLLING SITE
2012 

PCT #
REASON FOR CHANGE

COMMUNITY OF HOPE LUTHERAN CHURCH IS 

NOT AVAILABLE
016 016 1.2

ST. MARK'S PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH ST. MARK'S PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH

KNOX ROOM KNOX ROOM

3809 E 3RD STREET 3809 E 3RD STREET

MARTHA COOPER LIBRARY PCTS 091/245 WERE CONSOLIDATED INTO

MEETING ROOM PCT 091 IN 2014. MARTHA COOPER LIBRARY

1377 N CATALINA AVENUE HAS BEEN ASSIGNED TO PCT 093

LIVING FAITH CHRISTIAN CENTER NO CHANGE FOR 2012 PCT 245

FELLOWSHIP HALL

4108 E NORTH STREET

MARTHA COOPER LIBRARY D.A.V. CHAPTER 18

MEETING ROOM HALL

1377 N CATALINA AVENUE 4656 E 1ST STREET

FIRST BRETHREN CHURCH OF TUCSON FIRST BRETHREN CHURCH OF TUCSON

FELLOWSHIP HALL FELLOWSHIP HALL

201 N COLUMBUS BOULEVARD 201 N COLUMBUS BOULEVARD

MOST HOLY TRINITY PARISH MOST HOLY TRINITY PARISH

GUADALUPE HALL GUADALUPE HALL

1300 N GREASEWOOD ROAD 1300 N GREASEWOOD ROAD

STREAMS IN THE DESERT LUTHERAN 

CHURCH

STREAMS IN THE DESERT LUTHERAN 

CHURCHFELLOWSHIP HALL FELLOWSHIP HALL

5360 E PIMA STREET 5360 E PIMA STREET

NO CHANGE

D.A.V. CHAPTER 18 IS NOT AVAILABLE

NO CHANGE

080

245

091

080

093

094

LIVING FAITH CHRISTIAN CENTER

FELLOWSHIP HALL

4108 E NORTH STREET

097

100

091

0.0

0.7

0.0

1.1

0.0

094

093

100

097 0.0

0.0

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE
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PROPOSED POLLING SITES

DISTANCE TO

2014 SITE

FROM

2012 SITE

IN MILES

PCT 2014 PROPOSED POLLING SITE GE 2012 POLLING SITE
2012 

PCT #
REASON FOR CHANGE

COMMUNITY OF HOPE LUTHERAN CHURCH IS 

NOT AVAILABLE
016 016 1.2

MALDONADO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PCTS 102/251 WERE CONSOLIDATED INTO

LIBRARY PCT 102 IN 2014

3535 W MESSALA WAY

SONRISE BAPTIST CHURCH NO CHANGE IN 2012 PCT 102

MAIN BUILDING

2861 W PELSTON STREET

CHRIST CHURCH UNITED METHODIST CHRIST CHURCH UNITED METHODIST 

FELLOWSHIP HALL FELLOWSHIP HALL

655 N CRAYCROFT ROAD 655 N CRAYCROFT ROAD

VALLEY CHRISTIAN CHURCH PCTS 108/109 WERE CONSOLIDATED INTO

FELLOWSHIP HALL PCT 108 IN 2014.

5968 E FAIRMOUNT AVENUE

RINCON CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH LOCATION CHANGE TO SITE WITHIN

FELLOWSHIP HALL PRECINCT

122 N CRAYCROFT ROAD

PASCUA YAQUI TRIBE COUNCIL CHAMBERS PASCUA YAQUI TRIBE COUNCIL CHAMBERS

TRIBAL COUNCIL CHAMBERS TRIBAL COUNCIL CHAMBERS

7474 S CAMINO DE OESTE 7474 S CAMINO DE OESTE

FRIENDSHIP MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH FRIENDSHIP MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH

DINING HALL DINING HALL

850 N 11TH AVENUE 850 N 11TH AVENUE

FRED ARCHER NEIGHBORHOOD CENTER FRED ARCHER NEIGHBORHOOD CENTER

ROOM 133 ROOM 133

1665 S LA CHOLLA BOULEVARD 1665 S LA CHOLLA BOULEVARD

102

103

0.0

1.0

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

108

110

143

144

MALDONADO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

LIBRARY

3535 W MESSALA WAY
251

102

0.0103

TUCSON WOMAN'S CLUB

ROSE ROOM

6245 E BELLEVUE STREET

0.7

1.9

0.0

0.0

0.0144

143

110

109

108
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BOARD OF SUPERVISORS DISTRICT 5 PIMA COUNTY ELECTIONS

PROPOSED POLLING SITES

DISTANCE TO

2014 SITE

FROM

2012 SITE

IN MILES

PCT 2014 PROPOSED POLLING SITE GE 2012 POLLING SITE
2012 

PCT #
REASON FOR CHANGE

COMMUNITY OF HOPE LUTHERAN CHURCH IS 

NOT AVAILABLE
016 016 1.2

CHURCH OF THE PAINTED HILLS CHURCH OF THE PAINTED HILLS NEW PRECINCT NUMBER

SANCTUARY SANCTUARY NO CHANGE IN LOCATION

3295 W SPEEDWAY BOULEVARD 3295 W SPEEDWAY BOULEVARD

GRACE POINTE DESERT STREAM BIBLE CHURCH NEW PRECINCT NUMBER

COMMUNITY CENTER COMMUNITY CENTER NAME CHANGE

2555 W VALENCIA ROAD 2555 W VALENCIA ROAD NO CHANGE IN LOCATION

CACTUS COMMUNITY CHURCH OF THE 

NAZARENE

CACTUS COMMUNITY CHURCH OF THE 

NAZARENE

CACTUS CAFÉ CACTUS CAFÉ

1600 W IRVINGTON ROAD 1600 W IRVINGTON ROAD

EL PUEBLO SENIOR CENTER EL PUEBLO SENIOR CENTER

SENIOR CENTER BUILDING, MULTIPURPOSE 

ROOM

SENIOR CENTER BUILDING, MULTIPURPOSE 

ROOM

101 W IRVINGTON ROAD 101 W IRVINGTON ROAD

MIDVALE CHRISTIAN CENTER MIDVALE CHRISTIAN CENTER NEW PRECINCT NUMBER

SANCTUARY SANCTUARY NO CHANGE IN LOCATION

6670 S VALLEY INDIAN AGENCY  ROAD 6670 S VALLEY INDIAN AGENCY  ROAD

JOHNSON PRIMARY SCHOOL JOHNSON PRIMARY SCHOOL

LIBRARY LIBRARY

6060 S JOSEPH AVENUE 6060 S JOSEPH AVENUE

HOLY WAY PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH SOUTHWEST COMMUNITY CENTER

RANCH HOUSE HALLS #2 AND #3 HOLY WAY HAS MORE PARKING

4040 S BILBRAY AVENUE 5950 S CARDINAL AVENUE

SANTA CRUZ LUTHERAN CHURCH SANTA CRUZ LUTHERAN CHURCH

FELLOWSHIP HALL FELLOWSHIP HALL

6809 S CARDINAL AVENUE 6809 S CARDINAL AVENUE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

270 0.0

0.0

0.0157

271

151

NO CHANGE235

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

4.4234

203

279

160

235

203

234

152

157

160

190
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PROPOSED POLLING SITES

DISTANCE TO

2014 SITE

FROM

2012 SITE

IN MILES

PCT 2014 PROPOSED POLLING SITE GE 2012 POLLING SITE
2012 

PCT #
REASON FOR CHANGE

COMMUNITY OF HOPE LUTHERAN CHURCH IS 

NOT AVAILABLE
016 016 1.2

IGLESIA BAUTISTA KAIROS IGLESIA BAUTISTA KAIROS NEW PRECINCT NUMBER

MEETING ROOM MEETING ROOM NO CHANGE IN LOCATION

4502 S 12TH AVENUE 4502 S 12TH AVENUE

PIMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF 

TRANSPORTATION

MENLO PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MENLO PARK IS NOT AVAILABLE

SAFETY TRAINING CONFERENCE ROOM LIBRARY

1313 S MISSION ROAD 1100 W FRESNO STREET

PIMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF 

TRANSPORTATION

PIMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF 

TRANSPORTATION

SAFETY TRAINING CONFERENCE ROOM SAFETY TRAINING CONFERENCE ROOM

1313 S MISSION ROAD 1313 S MISSION ROAD

MARANATHA CHRISTIAN CENTER MARANATHA CHRISTIAN CENTER NEW PRECINCT NUMBER

FELLOWSHIP HALL FELLOWSHIP HALL NO CHANGE IN LOCATION

334 W LOS REALES ROAD 334 W LOS REALES ROAD

264

250

019

288

1.9

0.0

0.0

NO CHANGE

245

247

248

0.0244
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